
 

Individual Top Times 
 

Times since: 01-Jan-20 Times until: 31-Dec-20 
Montclaire Marlins [MM]                                             
Number of Top Times: All Show Short Course Only 

Time P/F/S Name Age/Yr 
 

Girls 8 & Under 25 Free 
1 19.58 S F  Alex Suhre 8 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 21.02 S F  Sophia Grandone 8 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 21.22 S F  Caroline Moody 8 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 32.07 S F  Allison Beavers 7 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
5 33.06 S F  Irene Ball 7 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
6 35.33 S F  Aubree Perkins 6 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 8 & 
1 

Under 
1:07.30 

50 Free 
S 

 
F 

 
 

 
Allison Beavers 

 
7 

 
7/31/2020 

 
Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 8 & 
1 

Under 
25.52 

25 Back 
S 

 
F 

  
Caroline Moody 

 
8 

 
7/31/2020 

 
Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

2 27.14 S F  Sophia Grandone 8 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 28.90 S F  Alex Suhre 8 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 32.20 S F  Aubree Perkins 6 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
5 41.12 S F  Irene Ball 7 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 8 & 
1 

Under 
26.96 

25 Breast 
S 

 
F 

  
Caroline Moody 

 
8 

 
7/31/2020 

 
Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

2 27.45 S F  Alex Suhre 8 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 30.83 S F  Sophia Grandone 8 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 47.93 S F  Allison Beavers 7 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 9-10 50 Free 
1 46.77 S F Emma Brewster 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 59.33 S F Morgan Popelar 9 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 1:27.65 S F Vivian Matthews 9 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 9-10 100 Free 
1 1:23.87 S F Kyla Calvin 10 7/31/2020   Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 9-10 50 Back 
1 51.09 S F Emily Grandone 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 1:08.26 S F Kennedy Williams 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 1:09.59 S F Morgan Popelar 9 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 9-10 50 Breast 
1 48.69 S F Emily Grandone 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 49.57 S F Anna Schlarman 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 57.22 S F Kyla Calvin 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 59.65 S F Kaleah Walker 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
5 1:10.51 S F Kennedy Williams 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
6 1:19.78 S F Morgan Popelar 9 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
7 1:35.15 S F Vivian Matthews 9 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 9-10 50 Fly 
1 40.32 S F Kyla Calvin 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 40.72 S F Anna Schlarman 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 58.90 S F Emma Brewster 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 1:00.97 S F Kaleah Walker 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 9-10 100 IM 
1 1:32.15 S F Anna Schlarman 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 1:39.38 S F Emily Grandone 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 2:05.97 S F Kaleah Walker 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 2:08.03 S F Emma Brewster 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
5 2:28.38 S F Kennedy Williams 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 



 

Individual Top Times 
 

Times since: 01-Jan-20 Times until: 31-Dec-20 
Number of Top Times: All Show Short Course Only 

Time P/F/S Name Age/Yr 
 

Girls 11-12 50 Free 
1 30.44 S F  Grace Oertle 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 31.38 S F  Parker LeVasseur 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 31.76 S F  Scoutyn Jackson 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 34.45 S F  Vivian Lu 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
5 39.95 S F  Elliana Moody 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
6 40.00 S F  Anna Feco 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
7 40.77 S F  Madison Popelar 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
8 40.94 S F  Thea Ball 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
9 43.33 S F  Savanna Lewis 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 11-12 100 Free 
1 1:13.96 S F Vivian Lu 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 1:14.82 S F Karissa Osborn 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 1:22.58 S F Anna Feco 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 11-12 50 Back 
1 34.89 S F  Parker LeVasseur 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 35.10 S F  Grace Oertle 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 37.58 S F  Scoutyn Jackson 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 40.45 S F  Karissa Osborn 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
5 48.16 S F  Elliana Moody 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
6 54.96 S F  Thea Ball 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
7 56.27 S F  Savanna Lewis 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 11-12 50 Breast 
1 39.76 S F  Georgia Samet 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 46.81 S F  Elliana Moody 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 49.75 S F  Madison Popelar 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 50.08 S F  Karissa Osborn 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
5 56.35 S F  Savanna Lewis 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
6 57.56 S F  Thea Ball 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 11-12 50 Fly 
1 35.27 S F Vivian Lu 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 35.44 S F Scoutyn Jackson 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 36.28 S F Georgia Samet 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 11-12 100 IM 
1 1:17.50 S F Grace Oertle 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 1:18.96 S F Georgia Samet 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 1:21.10 S F Parker LeVasseur 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 1:42.13 S F Madison Popelar 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
5 1:42.37 S F Anna Feco 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 13-14 50 Free 
1 32.33 S F Karis Chen 13 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 32.63 S F Emily Moody 13 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 42.70 S F Norah O'Connor 13 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 13-14 100 Free 
1 1:10.90 S F Karis Chen 13 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 1:11.21 S F Emily Moody 13 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 1:37.94 S F Norah O'Connor 13 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 13-14 100 Back 
1 1:57.53 S F Norah O'Connor 13 7/31/2020   Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 13-14 100 Breast 
1 1:23.77 S F Karis Chen 13 7/31/2020   Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 



Individual Top Times 

Times since: 01-Jan-20 Times until: 31-Dec-20 
Number of Top Times: All Show Short Course Only 

Time P/F/S Name Age/Yr 
 

Girls 13-14 50 Fly 
1 34.66 S F  Emily Moody 13 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 
1 

50 Free 
30.25 

 
S 

 
F 

 
 

 
Josie Bushell 

 
18 

 
7/31/2020 

 
Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

2 30.51 S F  Allison Naylor 17 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 31.34 S F  Ava Whittaker 15 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 32.39 S F  Jenna Garella 15 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
5 33.27 S F  Chloe Harrison 15 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
6 44.22 S F  Sophia Ball 15 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 
1 

100 Free 
1:14.52 

 
S 

 
F 

  
Ava Whittaker 

 
15 

 
7/31/2020 

 
Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

2 1:15.63 S F  Chloe Harrison 15 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 1:38.20 S F  Sophia Ball 15 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 
1 

100 Back 
1:20.09 

 
S 

 
F 

  
Jenna Garella 

 
15 

 
7/31/2020 

 
Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

2 1:55.50 S F  Sophia Ball 15 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 
1 

50 Fly 
31.77 

 
S 

 
F 

  
Allison Naylor 

 
17 

 
7/31/2020 

 
Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

2 32.40 S F  Josie Bushell 18 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 32.77 S F  Ava Whittaker 15 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 36.56 S F  Jenna Garella 15 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Girls 
1 

100 IM 
1:15.76 

 
S 

 
F 

  
Allison Naylor 

 
17 

 
7/31/2020 

 
Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

2 1:18.09 S F  Josie Bushell 18 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 1:25.78 S F  Chloe Harrison 15 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 
1 

8 & Under 
18.26 

25 Free 
S 

 
F 

  
Grant Lu 

 
7 

 
7/31/2020 

 
Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

2 18.70 S F  Caiden Calvin 8 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 33.65 S F  Sam Matthews 7 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 35.37 S F  Aaron Hong 8 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 
1 

8 & Under 
42.02 

50 Free 
S 

 
F 

  
Grant Lu 

 
7 

 
7/31/2020 

 
Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

2 47.27 S F  Henry Samet 7 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 
1 

8 & Under 
24.69 

25 Back 
S 

 
F 

  
Caiden Calvin 

 
8 

 
7/31/2020 

 
Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 
1 

8 & Under 
27.03 

25 Breast 
S 

 
F 

  
Henry Samet 

 
7 

 
7/31/2020 

 
Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

2 27.07 S F  Caiden Calvin 8 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 
1 

8 & Under 
21.84 

25 Fly 
S 

 
F 

  
Henry Samet 

 
7 

 
7/31/2020 

 
Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

2 23.50 S F  Grant Lu 7 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 27.46 S F  Caiden Calvin 8 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 9-10 50 Free 
1 35.94 S F Jackson Suhre 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 38.64 S F Liam Oertle 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 46.51 S F Elijah Ball 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 1:04.87 S F Michael Edwards 9 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 9-10 50 Back 
1 43.18 S F Liam Oertle 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 1:03.07 S F Maxwell Lewis 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 



 

Individual Top Times 
 

Times since: 01-Jan-20 Times until: 31-Dec-20 
Number of Top Times: All Show Short Course Only 

Time P/F/S Name Age/Yr 
 

3 1:04.39 S F 
4 1:18.84 S F 

Elijah Ball 10 
Michael Edwards 9 

7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 9-10 50 Breast 

Boys 9-10 50 Fly 
1 40.00 S F Jackson Suhre 10 7/31/2020   Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 9-10 100 IM 
1 1:27.95 S F Jackson Suhre 10 7/31/2020   Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 11-12 50 Free 

Boys 11-12 100 Free 
1 1:21.34 S F Colin Donaldson 11 7/31/2020   Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 11-12 50 Back 

Boys 11-12 50 Breast 
1 1:11.01 S F Benjamin O'Connor 11 7/31/2020   Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 11-12 50 Fly 
1 46.25 S F Colin Donaldson 11 7/31/2020   Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 11-12 100 IM 
1 1:48.31 S F Andrew Knef 12 7/31/2020   Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 13-14 50 Free 

Boys 13-14 100 Free 
1 1:06.01 S F Daniel Sanchez 14 7/31/2020   Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 13-14 100 Back 
1 2:09.27 S F Kevin O'Koniewski 14 7/31/2020   Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 13-14 100 Breast 

Boys 13-14 50 Fly 
1 28.90 S F Cohen Osborn 14 7/31/2020   Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

Boys 13-14 100 IM 
1 1:08.53 S F Cohen Osborn 14 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 2:04.70 S F Kent Garwood 13 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

 

1 48.19 S F Elijah Ball 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 54.01 S F Liam Oertle 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 59.06 S F Maxwell Lewis 10 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

 

1 39.15 S F Andrew Knef 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 55.02 S F Benjamin O'Connor 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 1:08.22 S F Alexander Brewster 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

 

1 46.77 S F Colin Donaldson 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 49.19 S F Andrew Knef 12 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 1:12.58 S F Benjamin O'Connor 11 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

 

1 27.57 S F Cohen Osborn 14 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 30.52 S F Daniel Sanchez 14 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
3 38.00 S F Kevin O'Koniewski 14 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
4 46.03 S F Kent Garwood 13 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 

 

1 1:26.91 S F Daniel Sanchez 14 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
2 2:01.33 S F Kevin O'Koniewski 14 7/31/2020 Montclaire Intrasquad Meet 
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